801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/9/2023 7:07:43 PM

General

$2,678,662.54

$28,520.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,707,182.54

$68,811.13

$140,459.01
$0.00
$209,270.14

$0.00

$0.00
$2,497,912.21
$2,497,912.21
$2,707,182.35

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$440,226.08

$738,543.37

$2,750.24

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,519.69

$128,260.91

$71,535.76
$0.00
$199,796.67

$0.00

$341,795.41
$639,927.80
$981,723.21
$1,181,519.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital

Projects

($1,980,702.08)

$2,950,282.71

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$969,580.63

$317,810.75

$0.00
$0.00
$317,810.75

$0.00

$0.00
$651,769.88
$651,769.88
$969,580.63

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$99,281.06

$18,680,410.91

$18,779,691.97

$0.00

$0.00
$18,680,410.91
$18,680,410.91

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$18,779,691.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2023 6:01:07 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

General

$4,467,561.85
$0.00
$1,308,810.05
$906,346.06
$6,682,717.96

$3,097,308.78
$784,111.60
$386,209.17
$19,413.22
$579,020.72
$125,657.04

$348,124.31
$5,339,844.84

$0.00

$0.00

$1,342,873.12
$1,155,039.09
$2,497,912.21

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,234,529.53
$465,953.14
$0.00
$1,700,482.67

$921,109.21
$199,803.77
$0.00
$227,555.43
$30,323.18
$0.00

$111,734.34
$1,490,525.93

$0.00

$0.00

$209,956.74
$771,766.47
$981,723.21

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

$144,059.00
$0.00
$490,306.19
$0.00
$634,365.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,457,271.82

$0.00
$10,457,271.82

$10,474,676.51

$10,474,676.51

$651,769.88
$0.00
$651,769.88

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,611,620.85
$1,234,529.53
$2,265,069.38

$906,346.06
$9,017,565.82

$4,018,417.99
$983,915.37
$386,209.17
$246,968.65
$609,343.90
$10,582,928.86
$0.00
$459,858.65
$17,287,642.59

$10,474,676.51
$0.00
$10,474,676.51

$2,204,599.74
$1,926,805.56
$4,131,405.30
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2023 6:01:28 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,696,853.90
$0.00
$649,000.00
$0.00
$5,345,853.90

$3,178,644.85
$839,053.52
$340,443.71
$43,473.00
$456,864.89
$70,000.00

$399,988.93
$5,328,468.90

$0.00
$50.00
($50.00)

$17,335.00
$835,000.00
$852,335.00

GENERAL

Actual

$4,467,561.85
$0.00
$1,308,810.05
$906,346.06
$6,682,717.96

$3,097,308.78
$784,111.60
$386,209.17
$19,413.22
$579,020.72
$125,657.04

$348,124.31
$5,339,844.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,342,873.12
$1,155,039.09
$2,497,912.21

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($229,292.05)
$0.00
$659,810.05
$906,346.06
$1,336,864.06

$81,336.07
$54,941.92
($45,765.46)
$24,059.78
($122,155.83)
($55,657.04)

$51,864.62
($11,375.94)

$0.00
$50.00
$50.00

$1,325,538.12
$320,039.09
$1,645,577.21

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,994,135.71
$193,775.00
$0.00
$2,187,910.71

$1,143,429.24
$239,368.16
$0.00
$470,112.93
$54,363.61
$0.00

$275,661.77
$2,182,935.71

$65,496.00
$65,446.00
$50.00

$5,025.00
$650,000.00
$655,025.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$1,234,529.53
$465,953.14
$0.00
$1,700,482.67

$921,109.21
$199,803.77
$0.00
$227,555.43
$30,323.18
$0.00

$111,734.34
$1,490,525.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$209,956.74
$771,766.47
$981,723.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($759,606.18)
$272,178.14
$0.00
($487,428.04)

$222,320.03
$39,564.39
$0.00
$242,557.50
$24,040.43
$0.00

$163,927.43
$692,409.78

($65,496.00)
$65,446.00
($50.00)

$204,931.74
$121,766.47
$326,698.21
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2023 6:01:49 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

BT SERVICE

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$192,079.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00

$0.00
$10,192,079.00

$10,000,000.00
$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$144,059.00
$0.00
$490,306.19
$0.00
$634,365.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,457,271.82

$0.00
$10,457,271.82

$10,474,676.51
$0.00
$10,474,676.51

$651,769.88
$0.00
$651,769.88

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($48,020.00)
$0.00
$490,306.19
$0.00
$442,286.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($265,192.82)

$0.00
($265,192.82)

$474,676.51
$0.00
$474,676.51

$651,769.88
$0.00
$651,769.88
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2023 6:02:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Budget

$4,888,932.90
$1,994,135.71
$842,775.00
$0.00
$7,725,843.61

$4,322,074.09
$1,078,421.68
$340,443.71
$513,585.93
$511,228.50
$10,262,079.00

$675,650.70
$17,703,483.61

$10,065,496.00
$65,496.00
$10,000,000.00

$22,360.00
$1,485,000.00
$1,507,360.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$4,611,620.85
$1,234,529.53
$2,265,069.38

$906,346.06
$9,017,565.82

$4,018,417.99
$983,915.37
$386,209.17
$246,968.65
$609,343.90
$10,582,928.86

$459,858.65
$17,287,642.59

$10,474,676.51
$0.00
$10,474,676.51

$2,204,599.74
$1,926,805.56
$4,131,405.30

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($277,312.05)
($759,606.18)
$1,422,294.38

$906,346.06
$1,291,722.21

$303,656.10
$94,506.31
($45,765.46)
$266,617.28
($98,115.40)
($320,849.86)

$215,792.05
$415,841.02

$409,180.51
$65,496.00
$474,676.51

$2,182,239.74
$441,805.56
$2,624,045.30
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