STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

801 - University Charter School

Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,678,662.54	\$440,226.08	\$0.00	(\$1,980,702.08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$28,520.00	\$738,543.37	\$0.00	\$2,950,282.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$2,750.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,707,182.54	\$1,181,519.69	\$0.00	\$969,580.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$68,811.13	\$128,260.91	\$0.00	\$317,810.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$140,459.01	\$71,535.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Total Liabilities:	\$209,270.14	\$199,796.67	\$0.00	\$317,810.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$341,795.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,497,912.21	\$639,927.80	\$0.00	\$651,769.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,497,912.21	\$981,723.21	\$0.00	\$651,769.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,707,182.35	\$1,181,519.88	\$0.00	\$969,580.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$4,467,561.85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$144.059.00 \$0.00 \$4,611,620.85 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$1,234,529,53 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,234,529,53 **Local Sources** \$1,308,810.05 \$465,953.14 \$0.00 \$490,306.19 \$0.00 \$2,265,069.38 Other Sources \$906,346.06 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$906.346.06 **Total Revenues:** \$6,682,717.96 \$1,700,482.67 \$0.00 \$634,365.19 \$0.00 \$9,017,565.82 **Expenditures** \$3.097.308.78 \$921,109,21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,018,417.99 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$784,111.60 \$199.803.77 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$983,915.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$386,209,17 \$386,209,17 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$246,968.65 **Auxiliary Services** \$19,413.22 \$227,555.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$579.020.72 \$30.323.18 \$0.00 \$609.343.90 Capital Outlay \$125.657.04 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.457.271.82 \$0.00 \$10.582.928.86 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$348.124.31 \$111.734.34 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$459.858.65 **Total Expenditures:** \$5,339,844.84 \$1,490,525.93 \$0.00 \$10,457,271.82 \$0.00 \$17,287,642.59 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,474,676.51 \$0.00 \$10,474,676.51 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,474,676.51 \$0.00 \$10.474.676.51 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,342,873.12 \$209,956.74 \$0.00 \$651,769.88 \$0.00 \$2,204,599.74 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,155,039.09 \$771,766.47 \$0.00 \$1,926,805.56 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$2,497,912.21 \$981,723.21 \$0.00 \$651,769.88 \$0.00 \$4,131,405.30 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,696,853.90	\$4,467,561.85	(\$229,292.05)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,994,135.71	\$1,234,529.53	(\$759,606.18)
Local Sources	\$649,000.00	\$1,308,810.05	\$659,810.05	\$193,775.00	\$465,953.14	\$272,178.14
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$906,346.06	\$906,346.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$5,345,853.90	\$6,682,717.96	\$1,336,864.06	\$2,187,910.71	\$1,700,482.67	(\$487,428.04)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,178,644.85	\$3,097,308.78	\$81,336.07	\$1,143,429.24	\$921,109.21	\$222,320.03
Instructional Support Services	\$839,053.52	\$784,111.60	\$54,941.92	\$239,368.16	\$199,803.77	\$39,564.39
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$340,443.71	\$386,209.17	(\$45,765.46)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$43,473.00	\$19,413.22	\$24,059.78	\$470,112.93	\$227,555.43	\$242,557.50
General Administrative Services	\$456,864.89	\$579,020.72	(\$122,155.83)	\$54,363.61	\$30,323.18	\$24,040.43
Special Revenue Outlay	\$70,000.00	\$125,657.04	(\$55,657.04)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service						
Other Expenditures	\$399,988.93	\$348,124.31	\$51,864.62	\$275,661.77	\$111,734.34	\$163,927.43
Total Expenditures:	\$5,328,468.90	\$5,339,844.84	(\$11,375.94)	\$2,182,935.71	\$1,490,525.93	\$692,409.78
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00	\$0.00	(\$65,496.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$65,446.00	\$0.00	\$65,446.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	(\$50.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$17,335.00	\$1,342,873.12	\$1,325,538.12	\$5,025.00	\$209,956.74	\$204,931.74
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$835,000.00	\$1,155,039.09	\$320,039.09	\$650,000.00	\$771,766.47	\$121,766.47
Ending Fund Balance:	\$852,335.00	\$2,497,912.21	\$1,645,577.21	\$655,025.00	\$981,723.21	\$326,698.21

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

801 - University Charter School

Schools			VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAI	CAPITAL PROJECTS	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,079.00	\$144,059.00	(\$48,020.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$490,306.19	\$490,306.19
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,079.00	\$634,365.19	\$442,286.19
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,192,079.00	\$10,457,271.82	(\$265,192.82)
Debt Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,192,079.00	\$10,457,271.82	(\$265,192.82)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,474,676.51	\$474,676.51
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,474,676.51	\$474,676.51
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$651,769.88	\$651,769.88
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$651,769.88	\$651,769.88
	70.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	+	÷ 30 1,1 00.00

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

801 - University Charter School Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,888,932.90	\$4,611,620.85	(\$277,312.05)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,994,135.71	\$1,234,529.53	(\$759,606.18)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$842,775.00	\$2,265,069.38	\$1,422,294.38
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$906,346.06	\$906,346.06
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,725,843.61	\$9,017,565.82	\$1,291,722.21
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,322,074.09	\$4,018,417.99	\$303,656.10
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,078,421.68	\$983,915.37	\$94,506.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$340,443.71	\$386,209.17	(\$45,765.46)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$513,585.93	\$246,968.65	\$266,617.28
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$511,228.50	\$609,343.90	(\$98,115.40)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,262,079.00	\$10,582,928.86	(\$320,849.86)
Expendable Service						
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$675,650.70	\$459,858.65	\$215,792.05
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,703,483.61	\$17,287,642.59	\$415,841.02
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,065,496.00	\$10,474,676.51	\$409,180.51
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00	\$0.00	\$65,496.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,474,676.51	\$474,676.51
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,360.00	\$2,204,599.74	\$2,182,239.74
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,485,000.00	\$1,926,805.56	\$441,805.56
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,507,360.00	\$4,131,405.30	\$2,624,045.30